
Nombre Beneficiario Nombre Causante Número Decreto Fecha Decreto Tipo Causante
FUENTES SANTOS VERONICA INES FUENTES SANTOS VERONICA INES 397 06-03-2014 Madre
PEREZ NOVOA YASNA PAOLA PEREZ NOVOA YASNA PAOLA 397 06-03-2014 Madre

VILLARROEL VALENZUELA SANDRA DEL CARMEN VALENZUELA VILLARROEL SAMIRA ABIGAIL 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
DIOCARES NAVARRETE EDITA MARIA DIOCARES NAVARRETE EDITA MARIA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
BRUCE CARDOZO MARITZA CAROLINA BRUCE CARDOZO MARITZA CAROLINA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
ARAVENA URRUTIA CECILIA ANDREA OPAZO ARAVENA ANTONELLA ESPERANZA 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
OBANDO VEJAR EDITA DEL CARMEN OBANDO VEJAR EDITA DEL CARMEN 397 06-03-2014 Mujer Embarazada
COLLILEN CIFUENTES LUZ ELIANA COLLILEN CIFUENTES LUZ ELIANA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
GUZMAN CRUCES JESSICA PAOLA CORDOVA GUZMAN JORGE BENJAMIN 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
SUBIABRE MERA KARIN SCARLET GONZALEZ SUBIABRE AGUSTIN ALONSO 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
MONTECINOS DURAN MARCIA SOLEDAD MONTECINOS DURAN MARCIA SOLEDAD 397 06-03-2014 Madre
RIVERA ARNALDI SUSANA SOLEDAD RIVERA ARNALDI SUSANA SOLEDAD 397 06-03-2014 Madre
BRUCE CARDOZO MARITZA CAROLINA AGUILERA BRUCE BRUNO BENJAMIN 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
AGUILERA VILLARROEL EVELIN SOLANCH MUNOZ AGUILERA DAMIAN JOSE 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
ARAVENA URRUTIA CECILIA ANDREA ARAVENA URRUTIA CECILIA ANDREA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
GONZALEZ CID NOEMI ALBERTINA ROJAS GONZALEZ CRISTIAN ABRAHAM 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
SEGURA SANHUEZA MARLY YAMILETT ANGULO SEGURA KHRISSNA BELEN 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
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SEGURA SANHUEZA MARLY YAMILETT ANGULO SEGURA KHRISSNA BELEN 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
COLLILEN CIFUENTES LUZ ELIANA FLORES COLLILEN TIARE YOLANDA 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
JARAMILLO RUIZ ALEJANDRA CRISTINA CARCAMO JARAMILLO ELIZABETH YAHAIRA 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
REBOLLEDO VARELA ETELVINA DEL CARMEN ARANEDA PINTO RODRIGO ANTONIO 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
TRIVINO CARRILLO MARIA MAGDALENA TRIVINO CARRILLO MARIA MAGDALENA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
MUNOZ MANSILLA CONSUELO VANESSA CARRASCO MUNOZ SOFIA MONSERRAT 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
FERNANDEZ SANTANA VALESKA YESSENIA ANDRADE FERNANDEZ CONSTANZA DENISSE 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
ALMONACID GARCIA JIMENA STEFANI ALMONACID GARCIA JIMENA STEFANI 397 06-03-2014 Mujer Embarazada
CALDERON MORAGA CECILIA BERNARDITA CALDERON MORAGA CECILIA BERNARDITA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
SEGURA CIFUENTES EMELINA BETZABE SEGURA CIFUENTES EMELINA BETZABE 397 06-03-2014 Madre
ALMONACID PEREZ DELIA MAGALLY ALMONACID PEREZ DELIA MAGALLY 397 06-03-2014 Madre
AGUILA ASTETE KARINA LICCETT AGUILA ASTETE KARINA LICCETT 397 06-03-2014 Madre
ESPARZA ROMERO PATRICIA DEL PILAR ESPARZA ROMERO PATRICIA DEL PILAR 397 06-03-2014 Madre
LOPEZ ARTEAGA DAMARIS SELENE MARTINEZ LOPEZ ANTONELLA ALEJANDRA 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
ARANEDA RAMIREZ ROCIO BEATRIZ ARANEDA ARANEDA MARTINA IGNACIA 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
CORTEZ GUTIERREZ MARGARITA ELENA QUILINAN CORTEZ JOSE BIRON VASNI 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años



GONZALEZ CID NOEMI ALBERTINA ROJAS GONZALEZ BLANCA NOEMI 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
GONZALEZ CID NOEMI ALBERTINA GONZALEZ CID NOEMI ALBERTINA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
DIOCARES MONSALVE DORKA MARISOL DIOCARES MONSALVE DORKA MARISOL 397 06-03-2014 Madre
SANDOVAL HARO MARCELA BEATRIZ VIDAL SANDOVAL MARTIN ALBERTO 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
CANDIA VILLARROEL XIMENA ANDREA REYES CANDIA YENIFER ANDREA 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
TAPIA ROA MARCELA DEL CARMEN FUENTES TAPIA FRANCHESKA BELEN 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años

VILLARROEL VALENZUELA SANDRA DEL CARMEN VILLARROEL VALENZUELA SANDRA DEL CARMEN 397 06-03-2014 Madre
OBANDO CORTEZ SILVIA LIRIA OBANDO CORTEZ SILVIA LIRIA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
ORELLANA CHEPO MARGARETH YANETH ORELLANA CHEPO MARGARETH YANETH 397 06-03-2014 Madre
CARRILLO OBANDO CLAUDIA ANGELINA CARRILLO OBANDO CLAUDIA ANGELINA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
CARRILLO OBANDO CLAUDIA ANGELINA CARRILLO CARRILLO ANIBAL EMILIO 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
FERNANDEZ SANTANA VALESKA YESSENIA FERNANDEZ SANTANA VALESKA YESSENIA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
CALDERON MORAGA CECILIA BERNARDITA SILVA CALDERON GABRIEL IGNACIO 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
GUZMAN SANHUEZA CAROLINA ESPERANZA FUENTEALBA GUZMAN MAXIMILIANO LEON 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
GOMEZ RIVERA REBECA MAGALY GOMEZ RIVERA REBECA MAGALY 397 06-03-2014 Madre

NAVARRETE NAVARRETE JOSELYN DEL CARMEN NAVARRETE NAVARRETE JOSELYN DEL CARMEN 397 06-03-2014 Madre
FUENTES SANTOS VERONICA INES CASTILLO FUENTES NICOLAS ROBERTO 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
MORA MONSALVES DOMINICA DEL PILAR MORA MONSALVES DOMINICA DEL PILAR 397 06-03-2014 Madre
MUNOZ BELTRAN VERONICA ALEJANDRA MUNOZ BELTRAN VERONICA ALEJANDRA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
ORELLANA CHEPO MARGARETH YANETH COCHECHILLO ORELLANA VALENTINA YANETH 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
CORTEZ GUTIERREZ MARGARITA ELENA CORTEZ GUTIERREZ MARGARITA ELENA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
BARRA GUERRERO LESLIE MABEL VELASQUEZ BARRA MIGUEL ANGEL ALEXIS 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
GONZALEZ CID NOEMI ALBERTINA ROJAS GONZALEZ KARINA CONSTANZA 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
CANDIA VILLARROEL XIMENA ANDREA CANDIA VILLARROEL XIMENA ANDREA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
CASTILLO CALFICURA RUTH ALICIA CASTILLO CALFICURA RUTH ALICIA 397 06-03-2014 MadreCASTILLO CALFICURA RUTH ALICIA CASTILLO CALFICURA RUTH ALICIA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
CASTILLO CALFICURA RUTH ALICIA JEREZ CASTILLO SEBASTIAN ANTONIO SI 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
RODRIGUEZ MOLINA CARMEN GLORIA RODRIGUEZ MOLINA CARMEN GLORIA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
RODRIGUEZ MOLINA CARMEN GLORIA AGUILERA RODRIGUEZ ANTONELLA YAMILETH 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
JARAMILLO RUIZ ALEJANDRA CRISTINA JARAMILLO RUIZ ALEJANDRA CRISTINA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
MUNOZ BELTRAN VERONICA ALEJANDRA PAREDES MUNOZ URSULA CONSTANZA NAY 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
MOLINA BURGOS JUANA RUFINA MOLINA BURGOS JUANA RUFINA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
CASTRO CASTRO CELINDA ISABEL RUIZ CASTRO XIMENA BEATRIZ 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
CASTRO CASTRO CELINDA ISABEL CASTRO CASTRO CELINDA ISABEL 397 06-03-2014 Madre
CABEZAS ZAMBRANO BARBARA NATALY CABEZAS ZAMBRANO BARBARA NATALY 397 06-03-2014 Mujer Embarazada
AGUILERA VILLARROEL EVELIN SOLANCH AGUILERA VILLARROEL EVELIN SOLANCH 397 06-03-2014 Madre
CASTILLO CALFICURA RUTH ALICIA JEREZ CASTILLO ROCIO ALICIA 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
ALIAN PINO MARCIA FILOMENA ALIAN PINO MARCIA FILOMENA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
ALMONACID PEREZ DELIA MAGALLY CRUCES ALMONACID DANIEL ALEJANDRO 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
FUENTES SANTOS VERONICA INES CASTILLO FUENTES FRANCISCO ABRAHAM 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
YANEZ HIGUERA ELIZABETH PAOLA YANEZ HIGUERA ELIZABETH PAOLA 397 06-03-2014 Madre



VALENZUELA MONSALVE CAROLINA ANDREA CANDIA VALENZUELA ALEX ALBERTO 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
ARANEDA RAMIREZ ROCIO BEATRIZ ARANEDA ARANEDA FRANCISCA FERNANDA 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
BARRA GUERRERO LESLIE MABEL BARRA GUERRERO LESLIE MABEL 397 06-03-2014 Madre
RAMIREZ ALVAREZ CAROLINA ANDREA RAMIREZ ALVAREZ CAROLINA ANDREA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
MUNOZ MANSILLA CONSUELO VANESSA MUNOZ MANSILLA CONSUELO VANESSA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
GUZMAN SANHUEZA CAROLINA ESPERANZA GUZMAN SANHUEZA CAROLINA ESPERANZA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
SANTIBANEZ VILLA DANIELA AMANDA SANTIBANEZ VILLA DANIELA AMANDA 397 06-03-2014 Madre
SANTIBANEZ VILLA DANIELA AMANDA EPUYADO SANTIBANEZ HERNAN ALONSO 397 06-03-2014 Menor de 18 años
COSSIO MOSCOSO CAROLINA OLGA COSSIO MOSCOSO CAROLINA OLGA 397 06-03-2014 Mujer Embarazada


